

06-05-1998



100728766

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No: HEXC110960

To the Honor	able Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of c	onveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	reichler, Scott G. Jackson, Siulun Tam, Ralph M. and Jack E. Hart	Name: Hexcel Corporation Address: 5794 W. Las Positas Blvd, P.O. Box 8181
Additional nam	ne(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of o X Assign Securit Other Execution	<u> </u>	City: Pleasanton State: CA ZIP: 94588-8781 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Applicatio	n number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent	Application No(s). 08/921,451	B. Patent No(s). n/a
		ached? Yes X No the execution date of the application is: K.L. Treichler - 4/29/98; //98; J.E. Hart - 4/27/98
	d address of party to whom correspondence g document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Shaukat A. Karjeker, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100 06/04/1998 DEGRTES 00000040 08981451		8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. This authorization also hereby includes a request for any extensions of time of the appropriate length required upon the filing of any reply during the entire prosecution of this application. A copy of this sheet is enclosed.
01 FC:581	40.00 OP DO NOT US E	THIS SPACE
original de Shaukat	t of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	aukat Rayche 5/3/98
Registratio	on No. 34,049	ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kurt L. Treichler, residing at 298 Sudden Valley, Bellingham, WA 98226, Scott G. Jackson, residing at 295 Pond Lane, Bow, WA 98232, Siulun Tam, residing at 3555 SW Austin Street, Seattle, WA 98126, Ralph M. Burrows, residing at 248 MIDPLEFIELD BORD, BELLINGHAM, WA 98225

and Jack E. Hart, residing at 476 West Lake Sammamish Pkwy SE, Belleuve, WA 98008, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled LUGGAGE BINS WITH ARTICULATING MECHANISM, Serial No. 08/921,451, filed on August 25, 1997;

AND, WHEREAS, Hexcel Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 5794 W. Las Positas Blvd, P.O. Box 8181, Pleasanton, CA 94588-8781 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at RELLINGHAM (city	y), WASHINGTOLY (state), this 29+4
day of	
	Kurt L. Treichler
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF Whatcom) ss.	
who appeared before me, and said person a	story evidence that Kurt L. Treichler is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and ry act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: April 29th, 1998	
	Right Elaine Lavell Signature
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Drane Elaine Lavelle
	Notary Public My appointment expires 10 19 19

Executed at <u>Bellingham</u> (cited as of <u>APRIL</u> , 19 <u>98</u> .	ty), <u>WAэнмсточ</u> (state), this <u>2</u> 9
	Scott G. Jackson
who appeared before me, and said person	actory evidence that Scott G. Jackson is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and ary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: <u>(Ipil 21, 1998</u> (Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Di une Elame Lave. Ile Notary Public
	My appointment expires 10-19-99

(state), this <u>29</u>
Siulun Tam
ctory evidence that Siulun Tam is the person who knowledged that he signed this instrument and ry act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Signature Printed Name: Diane Elaine LaVeille Notary Public My appointment expires 10-19-99

********	***********
Executed at BEWINGHAM (day of APRIL 1998)	city), (state), this
	Ralph M. Burrows
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
county of whatcom) ss.	
person who appeared before me, and said	ntisfactory evidence that Ralph M. Burrows is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrumen oluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Dated: (pil 29, 1998	
·	Grane Elaine Labille
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: <u>Diane Elaine La Veille</u>
	Printed Name: <u>Diane Haine La V-eille</u> Notary Public
	My appointment expires 10-19-99

**********	***********
Executed at Kow? (c	eity), Wash. (state), this 27 ⁷⁴
day of <u>Apric</u> , 1996.	
	Jack E. Hart
STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.	
COUNTY OF King	Contains and decree that I also D. I last in the second of
appeared before me, and said person a	factory evidence that Jack E. Hart is the person who acknowledged that he signed this instrument and tary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: April 27, 1998	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: MAXINE T GEFIOANUS
	Notary Public My appointment expires 3-21-01

-6-

SAK:cah